

ADRIAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Tradition of Opportunities Future of Possibilities

<u>Agenda</u>

Regular Meeting Monday, March 10, 2025 AHS, B100 6:00 p.m.

A. Call to Order

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Mission Statement
- 4. Good News Reports
 - a. SVSU Math Competition
 - b. Outstanding Citizen
 - c. Service Dogs
- 5. Communications
 - a. Resignation of Sharonda Fitts, Head Start
 - b. Resignation of Ashley Stemkowski, Head Start

B. Recommended Action

- 1. <u>Consent Agenda</u>
 - a. Approval of February 24, 2025, Regular Minutes
 - b. New Hires- Spring Coaches
 - c. Treasurer's report ending February 28, 2025
- 2. Business Requiring Board Action
 - a. Approval of Head Start Grant
 - b. Approval of 2025-26 Head Start eligibility criteria
 - c. Approval for dog training
 - d. Approval of 2024-25 Budget Amendments
 - e. Approval to name a District Building
 - f. Acceptance of donations
- 2. Business Requiring Future Board Action
 - a. First Reading Board Policy, 4113 ESTA
 - b. First Reading to purchase Elementary Social Studies materials
 - c. First reading to nominate a representative to the LISD annual budget meeting review on April 24, 2025

C. Reports from the Superintendent and Staff

a. Update on District Initiatives

D. Future Meetings and Business

- 1. Board Committee Reports, Curriculum, Finance
- 2. Board Member Comments

3. Meeting Dates and Upcoming Events

March 12, 2025, 6th-grade band and orchestra concert March 14-15, Lincoln Drama Club March 17, Black and Brown Theater March 19-20, 2025, PTC March 21, 2025, Spring Break April 24-27, The Mystery of Edwind Drood

E. Public Comment ('Request to Participate Form' must be filled out and given to Angie Schaffer before Section D (Future Meetings and Business) on the agenda

F. Closed Session

G. Adjournment

In partnership with families and our community, Adrian Public Schools provides a quality education, challenging students to excel academically and inspiring them to become contributing citizens within our diverse, ever-changing society.